Contract Award Notice
(As Per Clause 5.93 Section V. Procurement Provisions of Procurement
Regulations)

1 | Name of Procuring Agency:

Punjab Municipal Development Fund Company (PMDFC)

2 | Method of Procurement:

Selection Based on the Quality and Cost-based Selection (QCBS) -
World Bank Regulations

3 | Title of Procurement:

Hiring of an Engineering Firm for Detailed Design of Infrastructure Sub-
Projects, Sectoral Planning & Resident Supervision in 16 Cities of
Punjab-Package No. 1 ~ 5

4 | Tender Inquiry No.:

PK-PMDFC-228549-CS-QCBS

5 Sf‘j;ﬁ‘;‘me forProposal | 300 geptember, 2021 at 1530 hours
6 Date & ljlme for Proposal 30" September, 2021 at 1600 hours
Opening:
7. Detail of Proposal Evaluation

Package No. 01

Sr.
No.

Technically
Qualified
Consultants

Currency of
Financial
Proposal

usbp*

Read Out
Financial
Proposals
(PKR
Prices/Costs
excluding
indirect taxes)

Adjustments

Evaluated
Prices

Combined
Score

MM  Pakistan
Pvt Ltd.

190,000,000.00

190,000,000.00

88.17

Jers
Consultancy
(Pvi)Lid JV with
National
Development
Consultants Pvt
Ltd

136,169,000.00

136,169,000.00

85.68

National
Engineering
Services
Pakistan
Lid

Pvt

344,054,000.00

344,054,000.00

75.56

Koltek
Musavirlik A.S.
(Turkey) JVv
with Umar
Munshi
Associates

(Pakistan) with

Jv Bogazici
Proje
Muhendislik
AS. (Turkey)
with JV in
Osmani &

2,615,746.00
Uss

462,385,420.42

462,385,420.42

79.69

Page 1 of 5




Company Pvt
Lid (Pakistan)

Alter
Uluslararasi
Muhendislik Ve | Renumerations
Musavirlik 1,098,441.00
Hizmeleri  Ltd Uss$
5. Sti (Turkey) JV | Reimbursable 239,504,6156.57 (2,563.16) 239,502,052.41 84.17
with Suis Proje | 45,333,200.00
Muhendislik Ve PKR
Msavirlik Ltd Sti
(Turkey)
Package No. 02
Currency of Read Out
Financial Financial
Technically Proposal Proposals .
N Qualified usD* (PKR Adjustments | = yauated Comoined
’ Consultants Prices/Costs
excluding
indirect taxes)
National
Engineering
Services Pakistan
Pvt Ltd JV with
1. | MM Pakistan Ltd - 272,411,000.00 - 272,411,000.00 88.28
and Associated
Consulting
Engineers ACE
Limited
Koltek Musavirlik
A.S. (Turkey) In
JV  with  Umar
Munshi
Associates
(Pakistan) JV with | 2,762,935.00
2. Bogazici Proje US$ 488,404,019.95 - 488,404,019.95 80.72
Muhendislik A.S.
(Turkey) and
Osmani &
Company Pvt Ltd
(Pakistan)
Package No. 03
Currency of Read Out
Financial Financial
Technically Proposal Proposals .
Srl - Qualified usD* (PKR Adjustments |  Evaluated ) Gombined
't Consultants Prices/Costs
' excluding
indirect taxes)
1 m" Pakistan Pvt ; 199,000,000.00 . 199,000,000.00 |  87.53
5. | Jers Consultancy . 152,939,500.00 ; 152.939,500.00 |  86.96

(Pvt) Ltd JV with

Page 2 of 5




National
Development
Consultants Pt
Ltd
National
Engineering
3. Services - 369,048,000.00 | (239,260.00) | 368,808,740.00 80.09
Pakistan Pvt Ltd
Alter Uluslararasi
Muhendislik Ve
Musavirlik
Hizmeleri Ltd Sti | Renumerations
(Turkey) JV with | 1,382,449.00
Suis Proje UsS$
4, Muhendisiik Ve | Reimbursable 294,283,709.73 (9,368.81) 294,274,340.92 84.15
Msavirlik Ltd Sti | 49,908,200.00
{Turkey) and PKR
Osmani
Company Pvt Ltd
Pakistan
National
Engineering
Pakistan JV with 344,00g.00 us
5. | Sunjin Reimbursable 159,432,130.00 - 159,432,130.00 78.39
Engineering and 98,623,250.00
Architecture Co. PKR
Ltd (Korea)
Package No. 04
Currency of Read Out
Financial Financial
Technically Proposal Proposals .
S Qualified USD* (PKR Adjustments | Eyaluated | Combined
Consultants Prices/Costs
excluding
indirect taxes)
National
Engineering
Services Pakistan
Pvt Ltd JV with
1.1 MM Pakistan Ltd - 258,622,000.00 | 367,718.00 | 258,989,718.00 74.65
and Associated
Consulting
Engineers  ACE
Limited
Alter Uluslararasi
Muhendislik Ve
Musavirlik
Hizmeleri Ltd Sti 1'5085;3'00
2. | (Turkey) JV with 45.414.200.00 312,197,782.01 8,484.96 312,206,266.97 79.05
Suis Proje ' PkR '

Muhendisiik Ve
Msavirlik Lid Sti
(Turkey) and

Page 3 of 5




Osmani Company
Pvt Ltd Pakistan
Associates in
3. | Development Pvt - 124,435,136.00 - 124,435,136.00 76.24
Ltd
Asian Consuiting
Engineers (Pvt)
4. |{Ltd, and M/s - 106,283,842.00 - 106,283,842.00 83.90
Rehman Habib
Consulting Firm
Package No. 05
Currency Read Out
of Financial
. - Financial Proposals .
S| Tochnically Qualified | proposal | (PR | Adjustments | easd | Coponed
| usbD* Prices/Costs
excluding
indirect taxes)
MM Pakistan Pvt Ltd
Jv with M/s
1. Associates in - 193,000,000.00 - 193,000,000.00 86.35
Development
Jers Consuiltancy (Pvt)
Ltd JV with National
2. Development - 136,906,500.00 - 136,906,500.00 85.60
Consultants Pvt Ltd
National Engineering
Services Pakistan
3. (Pv) Ltd JV  with . 241.900,000.00 | 45039000 | 545 350,300.00 | 7878
Euroconsuit Pakistan
(Pvt) Ltd

Page 4 of 5




8. Successful Contract Award:

Sr. Firm’s Name Package | Total Con_'ntract Price Duration of Contracts
# No. (Excluding Taxes)
1 | MM Pakistan Pvt Ltd. 01 190,000,000.00
National Engineering
Services Pakistan Pvt Ltd
2 | JV with MM Pakistan Ltd 02 272,411,000.00

and Associated Consulting
Engineers ACE Limited

3 | MM Pakistan Pvt Ltd. 03 199,000,000.00 The duration of each
contract is 30 months.

Asian Consulting
Engineers (Pvt) Ltd, JV

4 | with M/s Rehman Habib| °% 106,283,842.00
Consulting Firm
MM Pakistan Pvt Ltd JV

5 lwith M/s Associates in 05 193,000,000.00

Development

Page 5 of 5



